Additional information
   Pro forma analysis of the ARM Ferrous segment on a 100% basis

Total per

IFRS
   Manga-   *IFRS
financial
   Iron ore   nese   Chrome   Ferrous   ARM   Adjust-
state-
   division   division   division   Total   share   ment
ments
   Rm   Rm   Rm   Rm   Rm   Rm
  Rm
3   SEGMENTAL INFORMATION

   Six months ended 31 December 2012

   restated (Unaudited)

   Sales   6 110   3 440   984   10 534   5 267   (5 267)
   -
   Other operating income   266   100   68   434   113   (113)
   -
   Other operating expenses   (587)   (95)   (216)   (898)   (345)   345
   -
   Operating profit   2 361   545   (38)   2 868   1 434   (1 434)
   -
   Contribution to earnings   1 731   412   (21)   2 122   1 061   (26)
1 035
   Contribution to headline earnings   1 731   411   (20)   2 122   1 061   (26)

Page 22

1 035
   Other information:

   Segment assets   20 033   9 626   1 314   30 973   15 098   (3 870)
11 228
   Segment liabilities   5 118   2 238   604   7 960   1 447   (1 447)
   -
   Cash inflow/(outflow) from operating

   activities   391   474   (191)   674   1 087   (1 087)
   -
   Cash outflow from investing activities   (1 693)   (305)   (298)   (2 296)   (1 148)   1 148
   -
   Cash (outflow)/inflow from financing

   activities   (414)   (62)   476   -   -   -
   -
   Capital expenditure   1 610   547   61   2 218   1 062   (1 062)
   -
   Amortisation and depreciation   553   247   77   877   430   (430)
   -
   EBITDA   2 914   792   39   3 745   1 864   (1 864)
   -
   Additional information for

   ARM Ferrous at 100%

   Non-current assets

   Property, plant and equipment   19 006   (19 006)
   -
   Other non-current assets   744   (744)